# NETGEAR (EO

## **Declaration of Conformity**

NETGEAR Incorporated, 350 East Plumeria Drive San Jose, CA 95134 declares under our sole responsibility that the product

Product Name: RangeMax<sup>™</sup> Dual Band Wireless-N Gigabit Router WNDR3700

Part Number: WNDR3700

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following normative European and International standard(s).

### Safety

☑ EN 60950-1 (2006) +A11 (2009)

#### **EMC**

☑ EN 301 489-17 V1.3.2 (2008-04) ☑ EN 301 489-1 V1.8.1 (2008-04)

#### Radio Spectrum

☑ EN 301 893 V1.4.1 (2007-07) ☑ EN 300 328 V1.7.1 (2006-10)

By conformance with the standard(s) referenced, this product follows the provisions of the directives listed below.

☑ R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC

Date: July 7, 2009 Sam Jose, CA USA

Name: Mark Gandler Title: Sr. Regulatory Compliance Engineer

Signature: